services rendered by Franchisor during the term hereof. 

(b) Initial Franchise Fee. Franchisee acknowledges that the initial grant of the 
right to operate a Shop or a CNC Shop pursuant to this Agreement constitutes the sole 
consideration for the payment of an initial fee in the amount of Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($32,500 00) paid by Franchisee to Franchisor, simultaneously with the execution of this 
Agreement (the “Initial Fee”).  The “Specialty Initial Fee” for Specialty Shops or CNC Specialty 
Shops is Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500).  If Franchisee owns a Shop or 
CNC Shop, a Specialty Site is located within its Protected Territory, and Franchisee is approved 
to open Specialty Shop or CNC Specialty Shop by Franchisor at the Specialty Site, the Specialty 
Initial Fee shall be waived by Franchisor. If Franchisee enters into a Development Agreement to 
owns multiple Shops or CNC Shops and is approved to purchase a Food Truck(s), the initial fee 
is Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the first Food Truck (the “Truck Initial Fee”). If 
Franchisee is approved to operate more than one Food Truck, Franchisee will not be obligated to 
pay an additional Truck Fee. Franchisee acknowledges that all initial fees are fully earned upon